UT-c21214 (RE)

io- S~ (12&-0 f”é:"‘l)
RECEIVED \/

RECORDS pn KA nTaar, ~
;?:tl; f\;n:g:ger— Regulatory Affairs HELENT ver ' z on
03SEP 12 A g: 2

Verizon Northwest Inc.

STATE OF wa 1800 41st Street
UTIL. ARD TRA?{%P o P.O. Box 1003
COMpMie [ Everett, Washington 98201
September 12, 2003 MMISSION ; Mailcode: WAO101RA

Phone 425 261-5238
Fax 425 261-5262

Ms. Carole J. Washburn,

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission

Chandler Plaza Building

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW

Olympia, Washington 98504

Subiject: AFFILIATED INTEREST AGREEMENT - ADVICE NO. 187
Dear Ms. Washburn:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is a verified copy of Amendment No. 13 to
the Cellco Partnership d/b/a/ Verizon Wireless Affiliated Interest Agreement. The
original agreement and first ten amendments were filed on September 20, 2002.
Amendment 11 was filed on December 5, 2002. Amendment 12 was filed on May
28, 2003. The Commission has previously addressed this agreement in Docket No.
UT-021214.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

o Atge

Joan Gage
State Manager — Regulatory Affairs

C: mydocuments/AICoverLir3.doc
Enclosure



